feet west of FM 664 in the extraterritorial jurisdiction {ETJ) of the City of 

Waxahachie, Road & Bridge Precinct No. 4. 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: 
• The applicant requests that the County release Maintenance

Bond No. 329722 issued by NGM Insurance Company in the

amount of two hundred eighty-two thousand three hundred sixty

& 0/100 Dollars ($282,360.00) and accept the associated

infrastructure.
• The County inspected the infrastructure in this subdivision & it is

built to County standards & meets all the County's requirements.
• The Commissioners' Court approved this plat on September 22,

2020, for 59 residential and two (2) non-residential lots.

[...]

• The Commissioners' Court approved the maintenance bond on

October 5, 2020.

FINAL ANALYSIS: 

Staff recommends that the Commissioners' Court proceed in the manner 

described below: 

1) Approve this request to release the maintenance bond totaling

two hundred eighty-two thousand three hundred sixty & 0/100

Dollars ($282,360.00), issued by NGM Insurance.

2) Accept the infrastructure within Horseshoe Meadows into the

County's public road system.

Roads located in Horseshoe Meadows include:

o Horseshoe Meadows Drive ( ± 2,004 feet)

o Knapp Drive (± 1,029 feet)

o Cimarron Meadows Drive (± 2,639.40 feet)